Allen-Bradley GuardShield 450L-B
Safety Light Curtain
Patented Transceiver Technology Offers a Flexible, Scalable,
Cost-effective Safety Solution
Rockwell Automation is proud to introduce the Allen-Bradley® GuardShield™
450L-B Safety Light Curtain system. Unlike traditional safety light curtains
which are based on separate transmitter and receiver units, this next generation
light curtain system features a patented technology which allows each

Allen-Bradley, Connected Components Workbench, GuardShield, LISTEN. THINK. SOLVE., Rockwell Automation and Rockwell Software are trademarks of Rockwell Automation, Inc.
Trademarks not belonging to Rockwell Automation are property of their respective companies.
General Ordering Information
Light Curtain System: Order two identical transceivers/catalog numbers.
Plug-in Modules: Order one transmitter and one receiver plug-in with the desired functionality for one system – or –
Order two universal plug-ins for one system. Each universal plug-in can be used as a transmitter or a receiver.
Catalog Number 1 Description
450L-B4FNxxxxYD Transceiver with finger resolution. 14 mm (0.55 in.) resolution. Top and bottom mounting kit included 2
450L-B4HNxxxxYD Transceiver with hand resolution. 30 mm (1.18 in.) resolution. Top and bottom mounting kit included 2
Catalog Number Description
450L-APT-PW-5 Transmitter plug-in, M12 5-pin
450L-APR-ON-5 Receiver plug-in, M12 5-pin, On/Off
450L-APT-PW-8 Transmitter plug-in, M12 8-pin1
450L-APR-ED-8 Receiver plug-in, M12 8-pin, reset mode, EDM, scanning range.
450L-APU-UN-8 Universal plug-in, M12 8-pin, reset mode, EDM, scanning range2
1 �xxxx = 0150 … 1950 mm (0.5 … 6.4 ft) in increments of 150 mm (0.5 ft).
For example:  “450L-B4FN0900YD” indicates an order for 900 mm finger detection light curtain system.
2 Optional side mounting bracket kit is available below.
1 The 8-pin transmitter plug-in option allows two 8-pin cordsets to be used in one system.
2 Order two universal plug-ins for one system. Each universal plug-in can be used as a transmitter or a receiver.
Required Accessories
Catalog Number Description
889D-F5BC-x M12 5-pin cable1
889D-F8AB-x M12 8-pin cable1
1 �Replace the x with 2 (6.6 ft), 5 (16.4 ft), 10 (32.8 ft), 15 (49.2 ft), 20 (65.6 ft), or 30 (98.4 ft) for available lengths in meters
Optional Accessories
Catalog Number Description
450L-AD-OID Optical interface tool (required if using Connected Components
Workbench software for diagnostic information)
450L-AW-xxxx Weld shield kit1
450L-ALAT-C   Mounting bracket for laser alignment tool 440L-ALAT
�450L-AM-SM Side mounting bracket kit
1 xxxx = 0150…1950 mm (0.5…6.4 ft) in increments of 150 mm (0.5 ft)
Innovative plug-in modules establish
transceiver as an emitter or receiver
and provide other advanced functions.